## MGM University INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND RESEARCH

(AICTE Approved)
MGM Campus, N-6, CIDCO, Aurangabad-431003
Tel. 0240-248305, 0240-2473889, Fax: 0240-2473890
Email: director@mgmiom.org, Web: www.mgmiom.org

Date: - 30<sup>th</sup> August 2022

Academic Year: - 2022 - 23

## Composition of the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Sr. No.	Name of Person	Designation	
1	Prof. Dr. Vijaya Deshmukh	Chairperson	
2	Prof. Dr. Ashish Mohture	IQAC Coordinator	
3	Prof. Dr. Jitendrasinh Jamadar	Member	
4	Prof. Dr. Pooja Deshmukh	Member	
5	Prof. Dr. Gousia Imam	Member	
6	Prof. Tanuja Dubey	Member	
7	Prof. Bhakti Banwaskar	Member	
8	Prof. Suchitra Mendke	Member	
9	Dr. Mrs.Prapti Deshmukh	External Expert Members	
10	Dr. R.R.Deshmukh	External Expert Members	
11	Ms. Harshali Deshmukh	Industry experts	
12	Mrs. Asmita Joshi	Industry experts	
13	Mr. Mohit Jain	Alumni member	

MGM SOLVERSITY OF A SOLVERSITY

Prof. Dr. Vijaya Deshmukh
(Director)

## MGM University INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND RESEARCH

(AICTE Approved)
MGM Campus, N-6, CIDCO, Aurangabad-431003
Tel. 0240-248305, 0240-2473889, Fax: 0240-2473890
Email: director@mgmiom.org, Web: www.mgmiom.org

Date: - 30<sup>th</sup> August 2022

**Academic Year: - 2022 - 23** 

## **Criterion wise committee members**

Sr. No.	Name of Criterion	Name of Person	Designation
1	I - Curricular Aspects	Prof. Dr. Ashish Mohture	In Charge
2	II - Teaching - Learning and Evaluation	Prof. Dr. Jitendrasinh Jamadar	In Charge
3	III - Research, Consultancy and Extension	Prof. Dr. Pooja Deshmukh	In Charge
4	IV - Infrastructure and Learning Resources	Prof. Dr. Gousia Imam	In Charge
5	V - Student Support and Progression	Prof. Tanuja Dubey	In Charge
6	VI - Governance, Leadership and Management	Prof. Bhakti Banwaskar	In Charge
7	VII - Institutional Values and Best Practices	Prof. Suchitra Mendke	In Charge

MGM PERSITY STATES

Prof. Dr. Vijaya Deshmukh

(Director)